Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations”) 

Dear Sir/ Ma’am,  

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, I, Umesh Kumar Sahay, together with Mr. 
Abhishek Narbaria and Persons Acting in Concert (PACs), hereby submit the disclosure in respect of the 
allotment of 76,21,258 (Seventy Six Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Eight) equity shares 
of Synthiko Foils Limited, pursuant to a preferential allotment by way of swap of shares, for 
consideration other than cash. 

Kindly take the same on records. 

Thanking you. 
Yours faithfully, 

Umesh Kumar Sahay 
Promoter